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 NOTICE 
THIS TARIFF MAKES INCREASES IN EXISTING RATES 

(See Eighteenth Revised Page No. 2) 
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LIST OF CHANGES 
 

INCREASES 

 Base rates for wastewater service are increased by approximately 45.6% overall. 

 

The State Tax Adjustment Surcharge is increased to 0.00% from (0.01%) on page 6. 
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  PART I:  SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES 
 

Asbury Pointe Area, Felton Borough Area, and Letterkenny Township Area  (C) 
   
 A flat rate of $86.90 per month per equivalent dwelling unit. (I) 
     
East Prospect and Lower Windsor Area, Jacobus Borough Area, and Straban Township Area  (C) 
     
 A metered rate (based on water consumption) as follows:  
     
  Per Month Rate  
     
 East Prospect and Lower Windsor Area 1st 4,000 Gals. $86.90 (I) 
 Over 4,000 Gals. $7.565 per 1,000 Gals. (I) 

 
West York Borough Area       Rate per Month               
 
 A flat rate per equivalent dwelling unit. 
 

 Residential                $60.00      (I) 
 Commercial/Industrial              $69.55      (I) 
 
 
          
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        

(C) Indicates Change 
(I) Indicates Increase  
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Washington Township Area                                                                                                       

 
             A metered rate (based on water consumption) as follows: 

                                 Per Month                 Rate 

  

         Washington Township Area                              1st 3,000 Gals. $40.00 
         Over                                                                   3,000 Gals. $5.00 per 1,000 Gals. 

  
  

 
An unmetered rate as follows:  

 Monthly Rate 
  

         Country View Manor $45.00 

         Additional Customer (Adjoining Parcel)                                     $50.00 
  

 
West Manheim Township Area                                                                                                                              

  
 A metered rate (based on water consumption) as follows:  

   
 West Manheim Township Area Per Month Rate  

    

 Base Rate  $57.85 (I) 
 Usage Rate 0-3,500 Gals. $7.565 per 1,000 Gals.  
 Usage Rate 3,501-7,000 Gals. $10.789 per 1,000 Gals.  
 Usage Rate 7,001 and above Gals. $13.487 per 1,000 Gals.  

 

Greene, Hamilton, and Letterkenny Township Area  
 
Commercial and Industrial Customers 
 
 A metered rate (based on water consumption) as follows: 
 
                 Per Month  Rate 
 

Greene, Hamilton, 
and Letterkenny Township Area             1st 10,500 Gals  $111.85 
Over                10,500 Gals  $15.44 per 1,000 Gals. 

 
 
 
(I) Indicates Increase 
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PART I: STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT SURCHARGE 
 
 
In addition to the charges provided in this tariff, a surcharge of (0.00%) will apply to all charges 
for service rendered on or after February 28, 2023. 

(I) 
(C) 

   
The above surcharge will be recomputed, using the same elements prescribed by the 
Commission. 

 

   
 a.  Whenever any of the tax rates used in the calculation of the surcharge are changed; 

and 
 

   
 b.  Whenever the utility makes effective any increased or decreased rates.  
   
The above recalculation will be submitted to the Commission within 10 days after the 
occurrence of the event or date which occasions such recomputation; and, if the recomputed 
surcharge is less than the one then in effect, the Company will, and if the recomputed 
surcharge is more than the one then in effect, the Company may, submit with such 
recomputation a tariff or supplement to reflect such recomputed surcharge, the effective date 
of which shall be 10 days after filing. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C)  Indicates Change 
 
(I)  Indicates Increase




